PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5188403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/09/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPS INTEROPERABILITY SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	5800 DEPARTURE DRIVE
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27616

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7436951
Patent Number:	8090575
Patent Number:	8639278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A17PA95508-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT J. LEBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/sjl/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment docs - United States#page1.tif source=Assignment docs - United States#page2.tif

PATENT 505141638 REEL: 047166 FRAME: 0633

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JPS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, United States of America, located at 5800 Departure Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s] in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, JPS INTEROPERABILITY SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 5800 Departure Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s].

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received on April 9, 2016 under the Bill of Sale and Assignment of Intangibles ("Bill of Sale"), for the transfer of such Patents; subject to the terms of the Bill of Sale which are incorporated herein by reference, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents. The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patents in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this 30th day of April, 2016.

JPS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of Raytheon Company

Market State Constitution

By.

Robin R. Loporchio Senior Counsel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto executed this instrument this $/0\,\mu$ day of $/0\,\mu$ and $/0\,\mu$. 2018.

JPS INTEROPERABILITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Arthur Powers

Corporate Secretary, Vice President &

General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 047166 FRAME: 0634

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

US PATENT NOS.

7,436,951

8,090,575

8,639,278

PATENT REEL: 047166 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 10/15/2018